PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6272035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OCEUS NETWORKS INC.	07/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCEUS NETWORKS, LLC
Street Address:	1895 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	RESTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13972112
Application Number:	14876482
Application Number:	15269481
Application Number:	16019981
Application Number:	16939459
Application Number:	61693142
Application Number:	13972169
Application Number:	14869895
Application Number:	15263155
Application Number:	15699837
Application Number:	16363909
Application Number:	16939333
Application Number:	61693170
Application Number:	14264297
Application Number:	14970282
Application Number:	15680847
Application Number:	16532979
Application Number:	61817111
Application Number:	15204810

PATENT REEL: 053625 FRAME: 0786

506225292

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15889729
Application Number:	16798975
Application Number:	15204793
Application Number:	15616190
Application Number:	15889753
Application Number:	16923683
Application Number:	62295988
Application Number:	15625735
Application Number:	62358990
Application Number:	15942208
Application Number:	16209035
Application Number:	16838445
Application Number:	62479877
Application Number:	62764739
Application Number:	16541714
Application Number:	62764679
Application Number:	62764698
Application Number:	62764726
Application Number:	62841665
Application Number:	62841686
Application Number:	62841735
Application Number:	62841708
Application Number:	62842292
PCT Number:	US2013055864
PCT Number:	US2013055721
PCT Number:	US2014035732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OCEUS.000GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINCOLN S. ESSIG

SIGNATURE:	/Lincoln. S. Essig./	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Oceus Networks Inc - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif		
source=Oceus Networks Inc - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif		
source=Oceus Networks Inc - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif		



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "OCEUS NETWORKS INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OCEUS NETWORKS

INC." TO "OCEUS NETWORKS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

2428335 8100V SR# 20206095663

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestray W. Station S. Societary in State

Authentication: 203236328

Date: 07-07-20

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 07/07/2020
FILED 12:40 PM 07/07/2020
SR 20206095663 - File Number 2428335

CONVERTING

OCEUS NETWORKS INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

TO

OCEUS NETWORKS, LLC

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

July 7, 2020

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Oceus Networks Inc., a Delaware corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "Oceus Networks, LLC", pursuant to the provisions of and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Oceus Networks Inc. (the "Converting Corporation").

SECOND: The date the Certificate of Incorporation of the Converting Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was August 19, 1994.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Oceus Networks, LLC (the "Company").

FOURTH: The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Act.

#93392374v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

OCEUS NETWORKS INC.

By:

Vame: Randall C. Fuerst

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT

REEL: 053625 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 08/27/2020